



Board of Works

Andy Cook
Randy Graham
Kate Snedeker

Clerk Treasurer

Cindy J. Gossard

May 20, 2016

Smith Projects Inc.
Attn: Jon Smith
500 N. Range Line Road, IN. 46074
Morristown IN. 4616

**Re: William Trace Notice of Violation
Ordinance 05-30- Illicit Discharge**

Dear Mr. Smith,

This letter is to serve as a Notice of Violation of the City Ordinance 05-30, Section 11: Discharge Prohibitions and Section 17; Requirement to prevent, control and reduced stormwater pollutants by the use of best management practices. On May 16, 2016 an illicit pile of stone, sand and trees were placed on the streets at William Trace on Sandy Cove Lane. These items were asked of you to be removed on May 16, 2016 and as of May 19, 2016 they haven't been removed. Please see attached photos.

There is a \$1,000 fine for this first offense. The fine is due upon receipt of this letter payable to "Westfield Public Works Department". To avoid incurring additional fines please remit payment to Customer Service, Westfield Public Service Department, 2728 E. 171st St. Westfield, Indiana 46074, no later than the close of business on June 10, 2016.

Please note that you have the right to appeal this violation pursuant to Section 25 of Ordinance 05-30.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions at rharris@westfield.in.gov or my supervisor, Adam Essex, Inspection Supervisor, aessex@westfield.in.gov.

Sincerely,
Rick Harris
Senior Inspector
City of Westfield Public Works

Public Works Department

(317) 804-3100 office
(317) 804-3190 fax

2706 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074
westfield.in.gov



WESTFIELD PUBLIC WORKS
 2706 E 171ST STREET
 WESTFIELD, INDIANA 46074 (317)-
 896-5452

Invoice No.

INVOICE

Name Smith Projects Inc.
 Address 500 North Range Line Road
 City Morristown State IN ZIP 46161
 Phone _____

Date 5/20/2016
 Order No. _____
 Rep _____

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	TOTAL
1	Williams Trace Notice of Violation of the City Ordinance 05-30, Section 11: Discharge Prohibitions and Section 17; "Requirements to prevent, control, and reduce stormwater pollutants by the use of best management practices."	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

SubTotal	\$ 1,000.00
TOTAL	\$ 1,000.00

Make Checks Payable to: Westfield Public Works

Office Use Only		
Amount:		
Db:		
Cr:		

Please remit payments to Westfield Public Works and mail to Customer Service *
 Department of Public Works * 2728 E 171st Street * Westfield, IN 46074

Thank you!



